In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in adminis

THURSDAY

A5

433
AT

- | R -
T

© 15/02/2018 | #243
COMPANIES HOUSE
*AGLCXBOO* €
15/12/2017 #246

COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number [0_ E?l?i_g"'g"?’? [?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |M & J Pictures Limited

bold black capitals,

|

another administrator.

E Administrator’'s name
Full forename(s) ‘William Antony
Surname ’ Batty
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number [3 Field Court
Street ’Grays Inn
!London

Post town '
County/Region |
ke |[W[GTT[R[ [STELF
Country |
n Administrator's name o
Full ferename(s i © Other administrator

) [Slmon Use this section to tell us about
Surname [Harris another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number {22 York Buildings emhe; administrato;'l ,

Use this section to t t

Street ; se this section 1O el us abou

[John Adam Street

Post town |LO ndon

County/Region r

Postcode WE |—2 m l_ I—G ‘—j rT_j
Country r

04117 Version 1.0




AMO?
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I! Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

1l [ 2o [7

9

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date S O e N U

u_ Sign and date

. )
Admimstratorfs ] Sl,g‘natum C_M&
Signature

Signature date ITF; WS ’?PE)‘,TW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name William Antony Batty

E Where to send

crerverfntony Batty & Company LLP
3 Field Court

Grays Inn

| London

|

, Address

[ Post town

County/Region

Country

le

Telephone

020 7831 1234
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents,

{1 You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

WWWFW?FEF ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enguities@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04,17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
M & J Pictures Limited

on the 16 October 2017 the date of appointment of Joint Administrators

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name v~ Re S\ 7 oy

Signed %

S

Dated LR AN W\ F




insolvency Act 1986

M & J Pictures Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2017

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS )
Goodwill & IP : 10,000.00
Book Debts 108,966.00 108,966.00
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited (37,371.00)
81,595.00 81,585.00
Freehold Property 656,269.00 650,000.00
Lloyds Bank Plc (375,029.05)
274.970.95 274,970.95
Emcumbered Assets 5,000.00 5,000.00
Finance Company (1,421.64)
3,578.36 3,578.36
Plant & Machinery 27,823.00 18,530.00
Office Furniture & Equipment 13,411.00 440.00
IT Equipment 180.00 180.00
Stock 18,800.00 15,000.00
Motor Vehicles 9,184.00 NIL
Book Debts 60,861.59 ______Uncerain
394,294 31
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
NIL
394,294.31

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEFTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
394,294 31
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 75,028.86
319,265.45
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
319,265.45
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} 75,028.86
394,294 .31
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 497,520.83
Directors Loan Account ) 95,029.54
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE \ NIC 21,398.78
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 16,074.09
830,023.24

Page 1 of 2 28 November 2017 11:30



Insolvency Act 1986

M & J Pictures Limited
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2017

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (235,728.93)

{235,728.93)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 420.00

420.00

TOTAL SURPLUS/DEFICIENCY) {236,148.93)

Page 2 of 2 28 November 2017 11:30



0021 L10Z 19qWanoN 82 60°'51L02 oA 108 sdl _ J ¥ 10 | afied
* r aimeubis
TT6¥ swoosje | abpg 5030
000 ABiau3 4a3 ¥030
00'066'C NP vV 19llews ‘diiajep ‘wed sseuisng HOW(IA pr eBeineH arq 80090
rO9 Zva ' Way 'piofieqd
O0.0 ,w>m>>mw0.__0 rv_._.mn_ wcow_vm __m:_chm._. usm_mhn_ _u._ot._mﬁ_ ._uj OU _w LGEJP m0_>m0 LOE:._. m0_>mD €04ao
ve'ss dNZ §L1 ‘Aeung 'auciseippy ‘peol suciselppy “ed ssaussing ebpuqhep 'z Iun sig|led dayd 1009
spuelisyisN
56’816 ay) 'Gioqie] gy 090/ - §5 xog 'O d ‘#doing 1BNMoaYD “A'E SWa)SAS [lequuy Juodosyd 9002
£0°055'¥C (39 6234 'uopbununy 153 'pu| smopeaiy A8|AniS 'IyRUoIS 2 openuad $00D
9.t 77 PNS ‘UopuImg ‘sue jlousulg Yd SsauUIsng Soepau| Z KUN 'LZ0F Xod Od Py sesudiaiuT BODB0D #0092
OLip IO YEAD MOMIBAA Dled Yooliqude] ‘aAuQ eusuly seg Jojen 0022
000 948 0ZAg ‘SHOA I1SEM ‘S|l $S01) ‘peoy yied ZZ "abpupoop P iy uAusp aaug €280
91'612'6 9d¥ END 'xess3 'Aingqueq ‘sue [[psuny 4O ‘pIeA Jequil) syi P11 (MN) s018 syooug zzan
HIr6 GLNN ‘41ysuoldWEyHON
LLoLe'L ‘Aquo)) ‘ajels] [euysnput Aey AspeQ 'peoy spio4 YHON ‘Hnod Bulgiyg ‘g wun Py oedorig 8L80
00°09¢ 1d6 6vg ‘198/9W0S ‘UojUBIUIAA "IN ‘IRISl] 840l ‘aueT Aingsayeys 1HMOdSNYHL S3A08 aLgo
#0'1L9€ 106 Y4 18SI5W0S "'UOJUBDUIAA '9JJUBD LON UCIUBSUIN P17 eberen pfal4 syauusg 60490
08'8LE'l 836 6vg 'UCjUedUIAN ‘PEOY B1ebUInoS ‘pesiN sysuusg panwi ubisaQ pue yuld eioiny *TA 9]
Ot'666'C ZMP 014D 'Hipie) ‘spisisje jendes ‘aAuq JnogieH g snipeny 1 7A4]
88§ £508
08'9Z¥'cl alysdwen ‘'yBiejise3 ‘piod sisipueyd ‘peoy Anqbunjiy ‘ze ‘siuejuncody palspeyd SUOSUBY £2V0
(R- Mo T4V 2 $3||aunhag ‘aye '9)BIST puj SouapInCld 193118 eloddiz 'asnoyH Weq Joold i1s| P11 07 Buipel) [BUOEULBIU| JUOLY VA 8]
08'EPL L) HIE 1 X3 '1919X3 ‘peoy Jelpeusls) ‘9snoH PJOjYsY dT1 Spiojysy 12v0
68°6¥8'Z PAS WEA ‘BpEURD Dg USISUMSBAA MaN ‘19au)g seuby 6Z9 - o2y ou) Bulwel xxog Wy 0ZvYD
T iv9'9l 346 YHD “Med ssauisng Jejsayg ‘BnoQ piaysbuly ‘asnoy poomyoly PY Acuiy %9 uosubpy - sBulpinop uy 0zZvo
vaPLL'L a7Z 43S ‘uopuoT ‘'00lRIBAA ‘PEOY SBINDIBH ‘Z81-1L 81 Saydiy N oYY 9Lvo
IX| 6LHY
09bPL'L X9SSNS JSOM ‘PEBISULD }SET ‘sue suioyIaqL] ‘Blels] saydllg ayj ‘o0 pIoddY qeydy ELYD
GIELY NYS GLNS SIIM ‘UOPUIMS ‘YUOMYULIG ‘BUE" YIOA '@SNOH Zus|qo ‘Meg Bunxq au4 sifsy 0¥D
v '€01'2 MNS 9INN ‘aaysuojdweyloN ‘Buuspiay ‘enusay uoseg / Jun P11 (6861) yoediad gy F0) 48]
3 ssaippy alweN Kay

sioppaln Auedwion - g
pajwur saundid r e N
d11 Auedwon g Aeg Auojuy



00:2) 2102 JSQUISAON 82

60°5102 A0S Sdi

g

\ ¥ jo Z abeyg

Eosﬁcm_m

oL'vs HVE #1S$ ‘X9ss3 ‘uop|iseg ‘peoy Aelg sajIW P11 (3IN) suonnjog ssauisng BHOUIW eo1UoY FOMD
00¥LL'SY HdZ /DY “18lseydlis 'ucwiwo) 8y ‘abenoo aal) map UUAIOOW spauesr roro
rdv Live
0005 ‘Jesi8Wos ‘awol4 ‘sjels3 Buipel) uojsiely ‘peoy Joueyy ‘snuae) UolNgUIsIg eyl PITiSaMA YINOS SUBA Ishf £oro
(00'+00°'2) wesulA Jadsep £0ro
0Z' 016 X1/ SYM ‘uojBuliep ‘Hied ssauisng uiwag ‘pieadinog edoing P11 YN Youuaybunr zZoro
Y061 snojosuay sbew) 801D
vve
8r'959'01 PMD ‘aaysayg ‘[edeyy ssw|oH ‘pecy uolelg ‘afeisy Buipelf pleA uoiels g yun P11 Buiysiand ng uoyy GoID
0£'Ze0'e (98) YNNI 0L0VZ 'G/1 "euisnpu,jjop eIn 118 Xsul| 101D
oo.ooc_m feme auoh 299883lppy m_._z_:mcoo Iweniauu] Qoto
80'¥/0'9l avl §27 ‘joodiaa] 1eans sawer ‘asnop uelbay '1oolq yig ‘suonesad() Aduaajosuj SWwoisnD g snuUarey W H ELHD
8/'86E°'1Z 2S¥ ZING ‘xassng 1sopy ‘Buiypopn ‘peoy uoiBulseq ‘ssnoH ebpug uolbulung % suoieysIuILPY - SWOJSNY g aNUdARY WH ZIHD
000 i DESH LLHD
LO'SYE'L ray 159 ‘1oi1sug ‘1eang aculd ‘asnoy Aend) peoug SYS AsleH LOHD
09'€99'c 83z 0ZX3 ‘uons(] ‘uoME] YUON “HEd YUON paywiy uognqiysig Aobaig S5192
00'+E8 NS SLALL 'XaS9IPpPI ‘AINqung ‘peoy uoiiels ‘gL PN SX9 PLOD
09'€PZ HOL ALOM uopuoT ‘sBuiping uuj eidels || ‘pnod sidels PIIMN LSO £L9D
00'091'2 MHZ 01S ‘pieyeys ‘peoy dossol) Opg ‘do-00 sAleal) 000y paywi ] uslID 2192
20'85T vog 9no Asung ‘ybBisjueid ‘lIH SPIOAOIS HUEd PIoJSWNg €12 Hun Buipuen jueis 0Loo
TV A4 MY £5 'PIOWSYS ‘pueis Weyja)y 1988 llassny | pejiwi @43 g9 0090
¥¥'98 048 614 19510 'Wod BuioqIIN '8AuQq uo ZL A4 usqney gaL4o
£6°199'C DS 610 19810 ‘U0 SUWIOGIWN 'BAlIQ UOLT] Z4 A4 Auoq3 Y40
00°0 rdL 1198 ‘Aejuing ‘Aemsbury ‘@snoH AemsBury P Se01AI9S pied |9nd 6140
g98'vor'ee HNE EAAS UOPUOT ‘UDBID) BBSIBYD 'J9RIIS WeLNe GE-C¢ P UoS 2 MODIAN S|eRsUasoY X84 gL40
aNg
9/'0¢} ZIXO 'slysplopxQ ‘afiejuen, “peoy Jouel ‘uled Jouel ‘uleg ¥oe|g ay] ‘p| wun ajdoad pJep j@n4 syl GL4D
aas
9'960'C 0.9 ‘ydmwolg Jsapn ‘peoy AngplO 183 pul Py AngpiO ‘p3E Bun ‘sonsiBo oWy PN xejswel ZL40
L6'6EE Z1Z 0114 1esioq ‘abpuqels ‘1eang bury ¢1 "sbepon paudiey) eyl saouag Ajunod Jno4 0042
3 SSUppY QBN Aoy

s10)pa1n Auedwon - g
poywIn sainPid r e W
dT11 Auedwo? g Ayyeg Auojuy



00°Z1 LLOZ J8qUIBA0N 82 60°6L0Z '19A DS Sdi ¥ Jo ¢ obieg
sinjeubig

¥6'0GL'S dv. 2130 'sjoouipemg eubely Agajddy ‘peoy auoisisyly Wed sng swi3 | yun P17 senddng Buiwes] yn 00N
o0 UUSHIOA ISBM ‘AT D] [BUET 3|1 PY1 SSuiyoey Juele] 0010
00°084°41 SAZ 0Zvd 19818WO0S 1IN0 A ‘Aep uojdwiAig “s80IYQ |DUN0Y Y1 ‘GZ X089 Od 00 PUsIq Jesiawosg g ¢ES0
80°%.6'02 X€ £LIND X953 ‘UOPUIOH 1Sapn ‘PEOY poomjualg ‘ule ] 8sncH anjg ‘uleg syl P11 sse|s Japueg 01890
0¥'2g6l 435 #5719 ‘weyusyay) ‘uojbuippo) ‘elels3 [elisnpu| Pey2IQ '9SN0oH snaeny 8joAd8y YOO 0000
8L'sZs'e dHg 837 "WALSTIDITT 'INOLSLIHM ‘AVM 30N¥E 'V LINN si8)sod piwelid 1zdD
000 GNS Z¥d 'uoisaid ‘peoy abpubuon ‘yied ssauisng J1esg pay 65y Hun PIT Juswabeuepy uld 1Sd 92dd
08'lel Hv6 LLNSG ‘Bulyuopn ‘'5.6% xog Od Sdd S2do
ZL b 18 £10L ‘uoAaq ‘pesjsdweyuolalop ‘sie(] SUBLLSUIY JamoT 9 S|c0| puBH i8Mod g8LdD
00252 NAl LdS ‘enysip ‘Aingsijes ‘sue Jes ‘uoiels aud pio $19X0.g 80UBINSU| 3I0WHOd 91dD
650pe'es ZG1 91AS 'SAMO- ‘UMOMBN “ed asudisjul ansea 4 Jun paywi 0ohjod S1dD
SEFEL9°L 108 ZZvg ‘19siawog ‘[1noa A 'eubep uoisie ‘peoy uosduiy BuipAoay sAlad 804D
6562 X6 9108 ‘alysdweH ‘uojdweynog ‘sue 8] HBd UBWOIA ‘9SNOH aIOWHO PI SI9X0I1g 23UBINSU} 8I0WHO 00d9D
0z'Shy'L OYZ 0Zva |lN03A ‘PIOJPUSH 1SN 'SMBI UOJESS ¢ p17 abexoed aoIN LOND
06'LLS AVZ Tvg 'uony ‘yieg ‘peoy pisywoolg ££2 UUA|SOW UOJSUIAA SIND
000LL'LL AVE Zvg 'uony 'Ujeg ‘peoy plajwoolg ££2 UUA©D uoiges SIND
00°0LL'SL AVZ 2v8 ‘UOAY 'uleq ‘peoy plaijwootq £€Z uuA|lDop $90104 YIND
00202 d2 118 19sIewos 'SNOHA Nowuspues ‘ajueD (einynauby swol4 PY1 siRlled dipusiy ELND
00°68S UoAY Yleg 'UOHON JOWOSPIN 'PJBYDIQ SMOd asnoH dipuapy'Bug dipuspy ZLAD
05266 HGZ LZHE 12810Q ‘SUIOqUINA JSaA PEOY SWOJWIAA €1} '8BpoT ¥eQ I3j[BAA BUIXERW 80D
Ze'008'e MY Ve 'HLvE ‘uoidwod)iys ‘Aempeolg X00|IM Aossey SOND
FAREA' 2N suon|og jusLwiaincold pue juswabeuepy LOWD
00'LLiE' LS T3¢ 9LXO 'uoxQ 'inqueq ‘AepA Hiyo0Lg | ON pajiI douBUlS [BIOIBWWOY Yuey SPAOI] €110
e v9 ANZ Z41 ‘ploja 1 ‘PoOM uojbuluuog ‘HnoY yed J8sq P11 YN 098447 AN
LT 146°01 dfi SyL jesiewog ‘1slembpug ‘uolbulppld ‘uosucg ‘lemeucis uonesisny|| Jeauq Aon LLTO
86°98¢°1L suonniog Buijage] syul S0710
0F'S60°L IdE 8IND X9ssT WeylIA 15T [ELISNPU| UISISap “peoY ||BRND 92 P17 SlIN piecg asnoyswi #0710
59'818'2 ZSP 1230 ‘AqiaQ ‘peoy playsuel ‘auual JaIed BZZ Boqg s 8yl LO1D

0 JUNOWY '/ LOZ/P0/8Z -USAID) 8je( ‘Buljeo|q § paxid (usal9) Anoeg

50'620'S.L€ 171 1X8 '0001 Xog Od ‘[e1nawwo) yueq sphol ‘aiuag ssauisng yleg jueg sphoT 001D
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

slo)paln Auedwon - g
pejlu salndid r'? N
d11 Auedwoq 3 Ajeg Auojuy



00:Z} L10Z 1oquisAoN 8¢

680°51L0Z BA DS SdI

G )

¥ Jo ¥ abieg

62'SZY'TPOL Bugjejol sapu3 06
¥5'620'66 D46 610 '19810Q 'Hod 3wogiy ‘sAuq uoi Z| UUADIN eI L 00wy
000LE'Z XS ZNM ‘aaiusesue] ‘Aepp proyusaig ‘g) ybis 070 'aLin weyd Addng Odx sais1607 OdX 00XD
000 ZMP 01490 'Aeg JipJed ‘aAuQ INOGIEH € 'SUOHD8||0) SNIpe.Y 0/0 paywi vodsues ) s HOW|IA 12O
09'169'6 L60G0 JUOULIBA, ‘HI0ISPOOAA 'PEOY HIOISPOOM 1S9 ELGT P11 solydels) ejddy piaa 0ZMD
96'828 ZiL 6ZN 9sayouey ‘AQ)isy ‘aueT ussIS) JaMOT PIN premoH M LMD
19'9z8'L “HZ 0Zvg '195J8W0S “NIIAOTA “Ued SqLuIodIlep BuiBexoed xassapp J0MD
58811 Al'6 LN 'uopuo ‘peoy ajjiaojuad ‘01.Z 1004 Yig ‘9SnoH eloaA BIOBA POAD
06’816 4r6 12VL 19%18W0g ‘uojbuliep ‘9leIST [BuISNpU| UOISIBYD ‘MBIA JUBWINUOKW © Kun s|jaqe ajeA LOAD
9.°0% ass 0LAD S%em "HILVANNN “Hed epnwiag ‘Aep spineq IS 1deq Wy QL7 3DIANIS 1308V AIALINN £0ND
99'8/¢ rXy ZLAMD adyseyd ‘uojelbuo) ‘eieys3 Buipes) sied Joupey ‘g yun dnosg) anbiun syL LoND

3 _ e~ EIVED ss3ippy aweN Aoyl

giojipaig Auedwio) - g
pPajjury saJndidr'e N
d 711 Auedwon g Ajjeg Auojuy



6541 £10Z Jequiano g2

0102 "18A 708 8di

Ty

| abey

Eﬂ“ ainjeubis
4..|||II|I|||I||.|..\

0 Buyjjero] seljuz 8
0 0 0 0 uuAioow uosusr  JOWH
0 0 0 0 D45 617 '198J0Q ‘Hod 2Woqy ‘aAuq uoi ZL Uuk|OoW uageny  90WH
0 0 0 0 D4S 61Q 19510Q 'HOd BUWIOQNIN ‘@AUQ UOI ZL WADOW Auoga  SOWH
0 0 0 0 D45 614 ‘19810 ‘WO WO ‘@Auqg uon Z) uiADop erel  pOINH
0 0 0 0 HdZ /9¥ ‘121s8oi1S ‘uowwo) aui ‘efefo) aall maA uulDop eyouesr  EOWH
0 0 0 0 AVZ Zvg 'UOAY ‘yjeg ‘peoy pjeywoolg £eZ Ao uoies  ZOWH
0 0 0 0 AVZ 2vd 'UOAY ‘yieg 'peoy PlRRWIoo|g ££Z UUADON seqiod  LOWH
0 0 0 0 AVZ Zvd ‘UOAY ‘Ujeg ‘peoy playwoo|g €67 uuklooW uoISUAL  OONH
|B10) ._w-_«O PO jold mmo._—uvd SWIeN >¢v_

siepjoyaseyg - O
pajjui sainPRid r N
d17 Auedwo) 9 Apeg Auojuy



